
1. Kallmünzer Frühlingslauf am 31.03.2001 
Ergebnisliste Jugend/Erwachsene 

 
 
 
RG   AK             SNr Name              JG  Verein                 Zeit 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Jugend m 5 km 
 
001.       Jugend m    258 Schminke Fabian      83   CIS Amberg                0:19:22 
 
Jugend w 5km 
 
001.       Jugend w    252 Hochhölzer Christina 85   SVL Leonberg              0:28:39 
002.       Jugend w    250 Eichenseer Stefanie  85   ATSV Kallmünz             0:28:40 
 
Herren 5 km 
 
001. 001.  M30         346 Urban Peter          68   LT Seubersdorf            0:19:24 
002. 001.  M45         374 Kitzel Manfred       54   Tristar Regensburg        0:19:39 
003. 001.  M50         256 Gruber Heribert      50   LT Seubersdorf            0:20:53 
004. 001.  M35         347 Harant Josef         62   LT Seubersdorf            0:23:22 
005. 002.  M50         349 Albrecht Artur       41   LT Teublitz               0:25:16 
006. 001.  MHK         378 Schleinkofer C.      81   ATSV Kallmünz             0:27:02 
 
 
Altersklasse: MHK 
001. 006.  MHK         378 Schleinkofer C.      81   ATSV Kallmünz             0:27:02 
 
 
Altersklasse: M30 
001. 001.  M30         346 Urban Peter          68   LT Seubersdorf            0:19:24 
 
 
Altersklasse: M35 
001. 004.  M35         347 Harant Josef         62   LT Seubersdorf            0:23:22 
 
 
Altersklasse: M45 
001. 002.  M45         374 Kitzel Manfred       54   Tristar Regensburg        0:19:39 
 
 
Altersklasse: M50 
001. 003.  M50         256 Gruber Heribert      50   LT Seubersdorf            0:20:53 
002. 005.  M50         349 Albrecht Artur       41   LT Teublitz               0:25:16 
 
Damen 5 km 
 
001. 001.  W40         255 Pollmer Martina      61   LT Teublitz               0:22:00 
002. 002.  W40         361 Humbs Ulrike         56   LT Teublitz               0:24:08 
003. 001.  WHK         348 Otte Inga            79                             0:34:49 
 
 
Altersklasse: WHK 
001. 003.  WHK         348 Otte Inga            79                             0:34:49 
 
 
Altersklasse: W40 
001. 001.  W40         255 Pollmer Martina      61   LT Teublitz               0:22:00 
002. 002.  W40         361 Humbs Ulrike         56   LT Teublitz               0:24:08 
 
 

RG   AK             SNr Name              JG  Verein                 Zeit 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Herren 10 km 
 
001. 001.  MHK         493 Götz Thomas          73   Team Rigatoni             0:32:33 
002. 001.  M30         391 Ferstl Siegi         67   Team Baier Landshut       0:33:27 
003. 002.  M30         499 Kerscher Markus      69   ATSV Kallmünz             0:34:16 
004. 001.  M45         353 Müller Charlie       53   LT Seubersdorf            0:35:13 
005. 002.  M45         368 Jobst Jakob          52   LT Teublitz               0:35:57 
006. 002.  MHK         401 Kneidl Wolfgang      72                             0:36:27 
007. 001.  M40         406 Bayerl Georg         60                             0:37:09 
008. 001.  M50         412 Kretschmer Roland    44   Lauftreff Teublitz        0:37:22 
009. 001.  M35         400 Althapp Franz        63   LLC Regensburg            0:37:43 
010. 003.  M30         414 Kling Christian      68   LDR Beratzhausen          0:37:50 
011. 002.  M35         370 Braun Ferdinand      64   LT Teublitz               0:37:53 
012. 004.  M30         392 Rappel Markus        70   run + bike Kelheim        0:37:55 
013. 002.  M40         388 Leichtenberger Erich 60   LT Teublitz               0:38:02 
014. 003.  MHK         390 Edenharter Johannes  79   SC Großberg               0:38:07 
015. 004.  MHK         494 Rauscher Stefan      75   Team Rigatoni             0:38:18 
016. 003.  M35         396 Meier Josef          65                             0:38:27 
017. 005.  M30         402 Süß Thomas           67   RSA 90 Nittenau           0:38:43 
018. 003.  M45         352 Halmer Wilhelm       53   LLC Marathon Rgbg         0:38:55 
019. 005.  MHK         491 Forster Dieter       75   Team Rigatoni             0:39:14 
020. 002.  M50         399 Czypionka Johannes   51                             0:39:40 
021. 003.  M40         364 Miethauer Elmar      59   LLC Marathon Rgbg         0:40:31 
022. 003.  M50         369 Forster Eduard       47   LT Teublitz               0:40:38 
023. 004.  M45         389 Meixensberger Karl   55                             0:41:03 
024. 004.  M40         393 Wolf Uwe             59                             0:41:04 
025. 005.  M40         367 Köppl Willi          61   LT Teublitz               0:42:14 
026. 006.  MHK         376 Gallhuber Andreas    81   ATSV Kallmünz             0:42:48 
027. 004.  M50         405 Schmalzbauer Kurt    47   TV Velburg                0:42:49 
028. 007.  MHK         403 Seebauer Robert      72                             0:42:56 
029. 006.  M40         387 Zitzmann Helmut      59   LT Hainsacker             0:42:58 
030. 004.  M35         354 Weigl Thomas         63   LT Seubersdorf            0:43:12 
031. 005.  M50         496 Gessendorfer Hans    49   ATSV Kallmünz             0:43:12 
032. 005.  M35         385 Seidl Jürgen         66                             0:43:24 
033. 006.  M50         488 Bayerl Josef         51                             0:43:25 
034. 007.  M40         492 Grundei Herbert      59   TSV Adlersberg            0:43:29 
035. 007.  M50         371 Schaller Ludwig      50   LT Teublitz               0:43:47 
036. 008.  M40         407 Hartl Hermann        60   LT Holzheim               0:44:07 
037. 005.  M45         500 Vavrik Dieter        52                             0:45:39 
038. 008.  M50         351 Herrmann Jochen      42                             0:46:30 
039. 009.  M50         356 Obermeier Josef      50   TV Bodenwöhr              0:47:43 
040. 006.  M45         357 Eckl Georg           54   TV Bodenwöhr              0:47:52 
041. 007.  M45         498 Dechant Herbert      55                             0:49:25 
042. 008.  M45         413 Bauer-Woitusch Georg 54   ATSV Kallmünz             0:49:37 
043. 009.  M45         416 Hengl Xaver          53   ATSV Kallmünz             0:49:37 
044. 010.  M45         355 Weidner Dieter       54   LT Seubersdorf            0:50:15 
045. 010.  M50         404 Scheuerer Michael    47                             0:50:15 
046. 006.  M35         379 Hartl Alfred         62                             0:50:53 
047. 009.  M40         398 Tretter Wolfgang     60                             0:50:53 
048. 006.  M30         350 Bauer Alexander      71                             0:51:02 
049. 011.  M45         384 Bastian Herbert      56                             0:51:51 
050. 007.  M35         382 Feßmann Tilo         64                             0:52:02 
051. 010.  M40         495 Harvolk Michael      60   ATSV Kallmünz             0:52:12 
052. 011.  M50         408 Dechant Alfons       50                             0:52:30 
053. 007.  M30         375 Kapalla Rainer       71                             0:52:41 
054. 011.  M40         358 Forberg Matthias     57   TV Bodenwöhr              0:53:06 
055. 012.  M50         395 Reif Josef           48   LT Hainsacker             0:53:07 
056. 008.  M35         497 Pichl Hans-Jürgen    62                             0:55:44 
057. 008.  M30         372 Drasch Werner        68   SC Schöllnach             1:03:38 
 
 



RG   AK             SNr Name              JG  Verein                 Zeit 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Altersklasse: MHK 
001. 001.  MHK         493 Götz Thomas          73   Team Rigatoni             0:32:33 
002. 006.  MHK         401 Kneidl Wolfgang      72                             0:36:27 
003. 014.  MHK         390 Edenharter Johannes  79   SC Großberg               0:38:07 
004. 015.  MHK         494 Rauscher Stefan      75   Team Rigatoni             0:38:18 
005. 019.  MHK         491 Forster Dieter       75   Team Rigatoni             0:39:14 
006. 026.  MHK         376 Gallhuber Andreas    81   ATSV Kallmünz             0:42:48 
007. 028.  MHK         403 Seebauer Robert      72                             0:42:56 
 
 
Altersklasse: M30 
001. 002.  M30         391 Ferstl Siegi         67   Team Baier Landshut       0:33:27 
002. 003.  M30         499 Kerscher Markus      69   ATSV Kallmünz             0:34:16 
003. 010.  M30         414 Kling Christian      68   LDR Beratzhausen          0:37:50 
004. 012.  M30         392 Rappel Markus        70   run + bike Kelheim        0:37:55 
005. 017.  M30         402 Süß Thomas           67   RSA 90 Nittenau           0:38:43 
006. 048.  M30         350 Bauer Alexander      71                             0:51:02 
007. 053.  M30         375 Kapalla Rainer       71                             0:52:41 
008. 057.  M30         372 Drasch Werner        68   SC Schöllnach             1:03:38 
 
 
Altersklasse: M35 
001. 009.  M35         400 Althapp Franz        63   LLC Regensburg            0:37:43 
002. 011.  M35         370 Braun Ferdinand      64   LT Teublitz               0:37:53 
003. 016.  M35         396 Meier Josef          65                             0:38:27 
004. 030.  M35         354 Weigl Thomas         63   LT Seubersdorf            0:43:12 
005. 032.  M35         385 Seidl Jürgen         66                             0:43:24 
006. 046.  M35         379 Hartl Alfred         62                             0:50:53 
007. 050.  M35         382 Feßmann Tilo         64                             0:52:02 
008. 056.  M35         497 Pichl Hans-Jürgen    62                             0:55:44 
 
 
Altersklasse: M40 
001. 007.  M40         406 Bayerl Georg         60                             0:37:09 
002. 013.  M40         388 Leichtenberger Erich 60   LT Teublitz               0:38:02 
003. 021.  M40         364 Miethauer Elmar      59   LLC Marathon Rgbg         0:40:31 
004. 024.  M40         393 Wolf Uwe             59                             0:41:04 
005. 025.  M40         367 Köppl Willi          61   LT Teublitz               0:42:14 
006. 029.  M40         387 Zitzmann Helmut      59   LT Hainsacker             0:42:58 
007. 034.  M40         492 Grundei Herbert      59   TSV Adlersberg            0:43:29 
008. 036.  M40         407 Hartl Hermann        60   LT Holzheim               0:44:07 
009. 047.  M40         398 Tretter Wolfgang     60                             0:50:53 
010. 051.  M40         495 Harvolk Michael      60   ATSV Kallmünz             0:52:12 
011. 054.  M40         358 Forberg Matthias     57   TV Bodenwöhr              0:53:06 
 
 
Altersklasse: M45 
001. 004.  M45         353 Müller Charlie       53   LT Seubersdorf            0:35:13 
002. 005.  M45         368 Jobst Jakob          52   LT Teublitz               0:35:57 
003. 018.  M45         352 Halmer Wilhelm       53   LLC Marathon Rgbg         0:38:55 
004. 023.  M45         389 Meixensberger Karl   55                             0:41:03 
005. 037.  M45         500 Vavrik Dieter        52                             0:45:39 
006. 040.  M45         357 Eckl Georg           54   TV Bodenwöhr              0:47:52 
007. 041.  M45         498 Dechant Herbert      55                             0:49:25 
008. 042.  M45         413 Bauer-Woitusch Georg 54   ATSV Kallmünz             0:49:37 
009. 043.  M45         416 Hengl Xaver          53   ATSV Kallmünz             0:49:37 
010. 044.  M45         355 Weidner Dieter       54   LT Seubersdorf            0:50:15 
011. 049.  M45         384 Bastian Herbert      56                             0:51:51 
 
 
Altersklasse: M50 
001. 008.  M50         412 Kretschmer Roland    44   Lauftreff Teublitz        0:37:22 
002. 020.  M50         399 Czypionka Johannes   51                             0:39:40 
003. 022.  M50         369 Forster Eduard       47   LT Teublitz               0:40:38 
004. 027.  M50         405 Schmalzbauer Kurt    47   TV Velburg                0:42:49 

RG   AK             SNr Name              JG  Verein                 Zeit 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
005. 031.  M50         496 Gessendorfer Hans    49   ATSV Kallmünz             0:43:12 
006. 033.  M50         488 Bayerl Josef         51                             0:43:25 
007. 035.  M50         371 Schaller Ludwig      50   LT Teublitz               0:43:47 
008. 038.  M50         351 Herrmann Jochen      42                             0:46:30 
009. 039.  M50         356 Obermeier Josef      50   TV Bodenwöhr              0:47:43 
010. 045.  M50         404 Scheuerer Michael    47                             0:50:15 
011. 052.  M50         408 Dechant Alfons       50                             0:52:30 
012. 055.  M50         395 Reif Josef           48   LT Hainsacker             0:53:07 
 
Damen 10 km 
 
001. 001.  W30         380 Vieracker Doris      62   SG Waldetzenberg          0:41:44 
002. 001.  WHK         251 Notz Tanja           83   Wasserwacht Bad Abbach    0:43:11 
003. 002.  W30         489 Bayerl Petra         63                             0:43:45 
004. 002.  WHK         397 Meier Evi            73   SG Painten                0:45:54 
005. 001.  W40         394 Mattioni Sieglinde   61   LT Hainsacker             0:48:13 
006. 002.  W40         415 Hengl Hannelore      54   ATSV Kallmünz             0:49:37 
007. 003.  W40         345 Weicher Helga        60   LT Seubersdorf            0:50:17 
008. 003.  W30         386 Baldauf Belinda      66   LT Holzheim               0:51:25 
009. 004.  W30         383 Fuchs Marion         64   LLC Marathon              0:51:51 
010. 005.  W30         381 Glatthaar Andrea     66                             0:52:02 
011. 006.  W30         373 Heimler Gisela       69                             0:53:18 
012. 003.  WHK         360 Kröner Elisabeth     77                             0:53:23 
013. 004.  WHK         490 Hempel Alexandra     74   LT Hainsacker             0:55:35 
014. 004.  W40         362 Eckl Anneliese       58   TV Bodenwöhr              0:55:45 
015. 001.  W50         487 Bayerl Cardina       51                             0:55:46 
016. 007.  W30         409 Ferstl Sabine        66   ATSV Kallmünz             0:55:57 
017. 008.  W30         363 Zimmer Inge          62   TV Bodenwöhr              0:57:54 
018. 009.  W30         410 Burkhardt Marita     67                             1:03:34 
019. 010.  W30         411 Aumer Brigitte       64                             1:03:36 
 
 
Altersklasse: WHK 
001. 002.  WHK         251 Notz Tanja           83   Wasserwacht Bad Abbach    0:43:11 
002. 004.  WHK         397 Meier Evi            73   SG Painten                0:45:54 
003. 012.  WHK         360 Kröner Elisabeth     77                             0:53:23 
004. 013.  WHK         490 Hempel Alexandra     74   LT Hainsacker             0:55:35 
 
 
Altersklasse: W30 
001. 001.  W30         380 Vieracker Doris      62   SG Waldetzenberg          0:41:44 
002. 003.  W30         489 Bayerl Petra         63                             0:43:45 
003. 008.  W30         386 Baldauf Belinda      66   LT Holzheim               0:51:25 
004. 009.  W30         383 Fuchs Marion         64   LLC Marathon              0:51:51 
005. 010.  W30         381 Glatthaar Andrea     66                             0:52:02 
006. 011.  W30         373 Heimler Gisela       69                             0:53:18 
007. 016.  W30         409 Ferstl Sabine        66   ATSV Kallmünz             0:55:57 
008. 017.  W30         363 Zimmer Inge          62   TV Bodenwöhr              0:57:54 
009. 018.  W30         410 Burkhardt Marita     67                             1:03:34 
010. 019.  W30         411 Aumer Brigitte       64                             1:03:36 
 
 
Altersklasse: W40 
001. 005.  W40         394 Mattioni Sieglinde   61   LT Hainsacker             0:48:13 
002. 006.  W40         415 Hengl Hannelore      54   ATSV Kallmünz             0:49:37 
003. 007.  W40         345 Weicher Helga        60   LT Seubersdorf            0:50:17 
004. 014.  W40         362 Eckl Anneliese       58   TV Bodenwöhr              0:55:45 
 
 
Altersklasse: W50 
001. 015.  W50         487 Bayerl Cardina       51                             0:55:46 
 
 
Auswertung: MMC computer & communication systems, Kallmünz 
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